ESPs may find their defined work days on the official Salary Schedules. 

C. ESPs, at the discretion of their immediate supervisor, may be dismissed up 

to 30 minutes early on a day prior to a day when school is not in session. 

22. The instructional time for any teacher shall not exceed three hundred and seven 

(307) minutes daily. If the early dismissal days are reduced or eliminated, the 

instructional time will be adjusted to reflect the reduction or returned to 300 minutes 

if eliminated. Planning time shall equal two hundred fifty (250) minutes weekly and